

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17373/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in TTR No.
1094/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR. SALES TAX U.P., LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SIVAYA GRAMODYOG SANSTHAN, MEERUT Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18950 of 2004
(WITH appln. for C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5455 of 2005
(With appln. for c/Delay in filing SLP with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K Sharma, Adv.
In SLP 5455/2005 Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Despite opportunity counter affidavit has not
been filed on behalf of the respondent.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master