

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2262, 2263 & 2264 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER SALES TAX U. P.,
LUCKNOW.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SIVAYA GRAMODYOG SANSTHAN,
MEERUT.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 28th August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Sole respondent of three of the appeals herein has duly been served but none has entered appearance on his behalf in C.A. No. 2262, 2263 of 2011. However, sole respondent of C.A. No. 2264/2011 is duly represented. None of the parties have filed statement of case. Appellant has also to file affidavit of valuation. Be filed within two weeks time. Since statement of case is no more a mandatory pleading, after receiving the said affidavit of valuation, registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation in all the matters so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.
Mr. G. V. Rao, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR