

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2262/2011

COMMNR. SALES TAX U.P., LUCKNOW

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIVAYA GRAMODYOG SANSTHAN, MEERUT

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2263/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2264/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the affidavit of valuation.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is  
complete in all the appeals herein.It is mentioned on behalf of the appellant that fresh Memo  
of Appearance on his behalf has been filed. Registry to update  
the same in the database.None of the appearing parties have filed the statement of  
case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

The appeals now be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar